
Life Group 9:30 am LG's 9:30am Room # Leader Name Email Description

Dubbelman 209 Brenda Dubbelman mrsdubbs@gmail.com Women 60+

Merritt 211 Melody Merritt mmerritt@apexbaptist.org Women All Ages

Fincher 212 Ron Fincher ron.fincher2@outlook.com Men 60+

Porter 315 Mike Porter mike.porter.nc@gmail.com Co-Ed Adults

Kelly 311 Ken Kelly kenkelly0350@yahoo.com Co-Ed Adults 50s-60s

Sanchez 312 John Sanchez sanchezj1962@gmail.com Co-Ed Adults

Warwick/Ballard 313 James Warwick thejameswarwick@gmail.com Young Adults

Bridgers Triangle Home Team Tim and Kathy Bridgers tbridgers@apexbaptist.org Co-Ed Adults 50s-60s

Jones 304 Mike Jones mike.jones@harnetthealth.org Men 60+


 
 
 
 


Life Group 11am LG's 11am Room # Leader Name Email Description

Yates/Plaster 209 Brian Yates sogrounds@nc.rr.com Co-Ed Adults

Thomas 210 Kimberly Thomas marshakimthomas@gmail.com Women All Ages

Gilbert/Lincoln 211 Ken Gilbert cclpjskg@gmail.com Co-Ed Adults 60s+

Hoke/Mallard 212 Wesley Hoke wahoke12@yahoo.com Co-Ed Adults 40s-50s

Pierce/Wilkinson 315 Billy Pierce billypierce7.bp@gmail.com Co-Ed Adults

Wiest 309 David Wiest dwiest@barnhillcontracting.com Co-Ed Adults 40s-60s

Alexander 311 Trey Alexander treyalex10@gmail.com Co-Ed Adults/Young Families 30s-40s

Hudson 313 Mark Hudson mark-hudson@nc.rr.com Co-Ed Adults 40s-50s

Hathaway Triangle Home Team Tom Hathaway tjh1@bellsouth.net College

Sunday Morning Life Groups  



Non Sunday Morning Life Groups  
Description

Co-Ed Adults On Campus

Co-Ed Adults

Co-Ed Adults  

 Co-Ed Adults and Young Families 

Co-Ed Adults 50s-60s

Co-Ed Adults

Co-Ed Adults 30s-60s

Co-Ed Adults and Young Families 

Women 60+

Young Families

Men All Ages On Campus

Co-Ed Adults On Campus

 Co-Ed Adults 30s-40s On Campus

Co-Ed Adults

Co-Ed Adults

Co-Ed Adults On Campus

Co-Ed Adults All Ages En Español

When

Wednesday Evenings 6:15pm

Tuesday Evenings 7:00pm

Thursday Evenings 6:30pm

Thursday Evenings 6:00pm

Thursday Evenings (twice a month) 

Tuesday Evenings 6:00pm

Wednesday Evenings 6:30pm

Sunday Afternoon 1:00pm

Monday's

Sunday Afternoon 4:00pm

Thursday Mornings  

Sunday Evenings 5:00pm

Wednesday Evenings 6:30pm

Sunday Afternoon 12:30pm

Sunday Evenings 6:30pm

Thursday Evenings 6:30pm

Friday Evenings 

Email

mpoole@apexbaptist.org

Dave.r.caster61@gmail.com

deichlerp172@gmail.com

esmeadows1121@email.campbell.edu

averycooke@bellsouth.net

carltoncable@bellsouth.net

nmiller@cottoninc.com

nherrmann0329@gmail.com

jyates9605@aol.com

candcwinstead@gmail.com

trscga@gmail.com

lrichternc@gmail.com

natalierouthier@gmail.com

 myerscrew104@gmail.com

prgunst@msn.com

tedwards@gmail.com

isaac102821@gmail.com

Leader Name

Dave and Meredith Poole

Dave Caster

PeteDeichler and Jeff Hydar 

Ethan and Sara Meadows

David Hooks and Avery Cooke

Carlton Cable and Joe Bennett 

Nathan and Luann Miller

Nathan and Kristen Herrmann

Polly McIver and Jean Yates

Chris and Carrie Winstead

Trevor Garner

Lance Richter 

Derek and Natalie Routhier

Scott and Becky Myers

Ross and Elizabeth Gunst

Ted and Tiffany Edwards

Segundo Bazan 

Life Group

Poole

Caster

Deichler/Hydar

Meadows

Hooks/Cooke

Cable/Bennett

Miller

Herrmann

McIver

Winstead

Garner

Richter

Routhier

Myers

Gunst

Edwards

Spanish


